

## **≣Sri**₌Guru₌RamDass**:**Charitable**:**Society*≡*

Sangatpura Road, Opp. Power Colony, FATEHGARH CHURIAN (Gsp.)

(Regd.)

Ref. No. 1 Squasps 2

Dated 5-1-15

## Copy of Resolution

General Body Meeting was held on dated 05/01/2015 in its head office of Sri Guru RamDass Charitable Society (Regd.), Fatehgarh Churian (Gurdaspur) in which all the members were present. It was unanimously resolved in the meeting that society will peruse the pending case of Sri Guru RamDass College of Education, Village Pandher, Distt. Amritsar Punjab for B.Ed. Course with intake of two units under as per norms of the NCTE-2014 regulation.

It was also resolved in the meeting that 5 acres land will be utilized for the above said college and already existing building on the Khasra Nos. 21//6 (3-11), 21//15(8-0), 22//10 (9-7),21//11(8-6) i.e. (15 Kanals -2 Marlas),21//6(8-0),21//18 (11-9) i.e (7 that is sufficient for opening and running the new college. Mrs. Kanals-4 Marlas) Harjinderpal Kaur President cum Director of Sri Guru Ram Dass Charitable Society (Regd.) Fatehgarh Churian (Gurdaspur) was authorized for any correspondence with the concerned council and university as well as all financial matters related to this college.

Hazurdelpal Faux

Tyleston Singh.

Guent Kully

hopedanight Keel.
Mohnder Singl.

Sri Guru RamDass Chamble Society Fatehgarh Churian (Csp.) Punjab